502595106 12/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.	06/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.
Street Address:	645 E. PLUMB LANE
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6400810
Patent Number:	7181495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283 Phone: 732-542-2280 Email:

khunter@walltong.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-3GTT SBCPRO-SBCKNOW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN-WAH TONG
Signature:	/Kin-Wah Tong/
Date:	12/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=SBC Properties LP_SBC Knowledge Ventures LP#page1.tif source=SBC Properties LP_SBC Knowledge Ventures LP#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0662



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 17 2003

Corporations Section

AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

1.	The name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of th
	secretary of state of Texas is SBC PROPERTIES, L.P.
2.	(If the partnership's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use ar assumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state is
3.	The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 02-0633691
	and the file number issued by the secretary of state is 800110547
4.	The name has been changed to SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P. The partnership has not changed its name.
5.	If applicable, the name that it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is
6.	It desires to pursue in Texas business or purposes other than, or in addition to, those identified in its application for registration, as follows:
6. 7.	It desires to pursue in Texas business or purposes other than, or in addition to, those identified in its application for registration, as follows: It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows:
	It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows:
	It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows:
	It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows: A. Add as a new general partner of
	It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows: A. Add
	It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows: A. Add as a new general partner of the limited partnership. The mailing address is and the street address is and the street address is and the street address is as follows:

TX100 - 9/21/00 C T System Online

As of the date indicated, the foreign limited partnership validly exists as a lipartnership under the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation. DATE: 6/11/2007 SBC PROPERTIES, L.P. Name of the limited partnership By Ceneral Partner SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc. By: David J. Cho, Vice President and Assistant S	NAME	MAILING ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)	STREET ADDRES (include city, state, z code)
By Seneral Partner SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.			
SBC Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.	As of the date indicapartnership under the DATE: $\frac{C/II}{2000}$	ited, the foreign limited partners laws of the jurisdiction of its for	ship validly exists as a li nation.
	bytthership huder the	slaws of the jurisdiction of its for	vation. ES, L.P.

Form No. 412 Revised 9/99

TX100 - 1/28/00 C T System Online

7137591950 P. 04/07

RECORDED: 12/09/2013

CT CORPORATION

101-16-2003 17:33

PATENT

REEL: 031776 FRAME: 0664